
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    655    525     70     60

2 Dyfed    612    502     40     70

3 Afan Nedd Tawe    592    482     60     50

4 North West Wales    434    404     30      0

5 Cardiff & the Vale    375    325     50      0

6 North East Wales      0      0      0      0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 154 Aled Davies Dyfed                  137 47   46 44  
2= 196 Jamie Hawtin Powys                  134  42 42   50
2= 198 Alex Orehawa Powys                  134 47   49 38  
4 195 Archie Talbot Powys                  131 50   39 42  

5= 112 Oscar Jones Afan Nedd Tawe         127  44  43  40
5= 155 Ianto Evans Dyfed                  127  46  49  32
7= 107 Oliver Patterson Afan Nedd Tawe         126 40  50  36  
7= 197 Cai Van Lil Powys                  126 32  46   48
9 189 Flynn- Bounds Oxwousa North West Wales       122 24  48  50  

10 116 Noah Jackson Cardiff & the Vale     121 44   39  38
11 156 Shane McKibbin Dyfed                  120  36 40   44
12 159 Guto Bishop Dyfed                  118  48  24  46
13 108 Rhys Francis Afan Nedd Tawe         116 36  32  48  
14 115 Tomos Osborne Cardiff & the Vale     114 34   34 46  
15 111 Evan Lewis Afan Nedd Tawe         113  34  43  36
16 157 Cellan Allcock Dyfed                  112 42  36  34  
17 194 Chris Bartholemew Powys                  110  40  28  42
18 109 Matthew Hines Afan Nedd Tawe         106  38  34  34
19 110 Oliver Sampson Afan Nedd Tawe         100 26  34  40  
20 187 Dewi Owen North West Wales       98 28  38  32  
21 193 Max Evans Powys                  94  50 44    

22= 186 James Dundee North West Wales       92  30  34  28
22= 188 Issac Sutton North West Wales       92 38   26 28  
24 117 Osian Crane Cardiff & the Vale     90 30   30 30  
25 190 Hari Holt North West Wales       60   30   30
26 158 Marley Mathias Dyfed                  54   28  26  
27 191 Gethin Griffith North West Wales       32  32     
28 114 Javan Herbert Cardiff & the Vale     0       



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    655    525     70     60

2 Dyfed    612    502     40     70

3 Afan Nedd Tawe    592    482     60     50

4 North West Wales    434    404     30      0

5 Cardiff & the Vale    375    325     50      0

6 North East Wales      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 107 Oliver Patterson 2LR 24.6 24.6 6 40
 107 Oliver Patterson S 11.00 11.69 11.04 11.69 1 50
 107 Oliver Patterson SLJ 202.00 218.00 213.00 218.00 8 36
 108 Rhys Francis 2LR 25.2 25.2 8 36
 108 Rhys Francis S 7.21 7.19 7.64 7.64 10 32
 108 Rhys Francis SLJ 226.00 245.00 256.00 256.00 2 48
 109 Matthew Hines 4LR 56.8 56.8 7 38
 109 Matthew Hines SB 60 60 8= 34
 109 Matthew Hines STJ 5.76 5.91 5.61 5.91 9 34
 110 Oliver Sampson 2LR 26.7 26.7 13 26
 110 Oliver Sampson S 7.74 7.09 8.11 8.11 9 34
 110 Oliver Sampson SLJ 200.00 220.00 215.00 220.00 6 40
 111 Evan Lewis 4LR 58.2 58.2 9 34
 111 Evan Lewis SB 65 65 4= 43
 111 Evan Lewis STJ 5.98 6.09 6.19 6.19 8 36
 112 Oscar Jones 4LR 54.2 54.2 4 44
 112 Oscar Jones SB 65 65 4= 43
 112 Oscar Jones STJ 5.26 5.21 6.43 6.43 6 40



Team Results Cardiff & the Vale (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    655    525     70     60

2 Dyfed    612    502     40     70

3 Afan Nedd Tawe    592    482     60     50

4 North West Wales    434    404     30      0

5 Cardiff & the Vale    375    325     50      0

6 North East Wales      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 114 Javan Herbert 2LR 0.0 0.0
 114 Javan Herbert SB 0 0
 115 Tomos Osborne 2LR 25.3 25.3 9 34
 115 Tomos Osborne SB 60 60 8= 34
 115 Tomos Osborne SLJ 233.00 252.00 248.00 252.00 3 46
 116 Noah Jackson 2LR 24.4 24.4 4 44
 116 Noah Jackson SB 62 62 6= 39
 116 Noah Jackson STJ 6.25 6.20 6.06 6.25 7 38
 117 Osian Crane 2LR 25.7 25.7 11 30
 117 Osian Crane SB 54 54 11 30
 117 Osian Crane SLJ 204.00 208.00 204.00 208.00 11 30



Team Results Dyfed (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    655    525     70     60

2 Dyfed    612    502     40     70

3 Afan Nedd Tawe    592    482     60     50

4 North West Wales    434    404     30      0

5 Cardiff & the Vale    375    325     50      0

6 North East Wales      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 154 Aled Davies 2LR 24.1 24.1 2= 47
 154 Aled Davies SB 68 68 3 46
 154 Aled Davies SLJ 245.00 240.00 250.00 250.00 4 44
 155 Ianto Evans 4LR 53.2 53.2 3 46
 155 Ianto Evans SB 71 71 1= 49
 155 Ianto Evans STJ 5.88 5.89 5.68 5.89 10 32
 156 Shane McKibbin 4LR 56.9 56.9 8 36
 156 Shane McKibbin S 6.33 8.39 8.16 8.39 6 40
 156 Shane McKibbin STJ 6.33 6.46 6.16 6.46 4 44
 157 Cellan Allcock 2LR 24.5 24.5 5 42
 157 Cellan Allcock S 7.81 7.49 8.19 8.19 8 36
 157 Cellan Allcock SLJ 208.00 215.00 216.00 216.00 9 34
 158 Marley Mathias 2LR 0.0 0.0
 158 Marley Mathias S 6.13 5.84 0.00 6.13 12 28
 158 Marley Mathias SLJ 176.00 184.00 186.00 186.00 13 26
 158 Marley Mathias STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 159 Guto Bishop 2LR 0.0 0.0
 159 Guto Bishop 4LR 52.4 52.4 2 48
 159 Guto Bishop SB 17 17 14 24
 159 Guto Bishop STJ 6.34 6.19 6.68 6.68 3 46



Team Results North East Wales (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    655    525     70     60

2 Dyfed    612    502     40     70

3 Afan Nedd Tawe    592    482     60     50

4 North West Wales    434    404     30      0

5 Cardiff & the Vale    375    325     50      0

6 North East Wales      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points

***** no results for this team *****



Team Results North West Wales (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    655    525     70     60

2 Dyfed    612    502     40     70

3 Afan Nedd Tawe    592    482     60     50

4 North West Wales    434    404     30      0

5 Cardiff & the Vale    375    325     50      0

6 North East Wales      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 186 James Dundee 4LR 1:14.7 1:14.7 11 30
 186 James Dundee SB 60 60 8= 34
 186 James Dundee STJ 5.25 5.14 5.05 5.25 12 28
 187 Dewi Owen 2LR 26.6 26.6 12 28
 187 Dewi Owen S 6.90 7.64 8.38 8.38 7 38
 187 Dewi Owen SLJ 215.00 0.00 0.00 215.00 10 32
 188 Issac Sutton 2LR 25.1 25.1 7 38
 188 Issac Sutton SB 45 45 13 26
 188 Issac Sutton SLJ 188.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 12 28
 189 Flynn- Bounds Oxwousa 2LR 28.8 28.8 14 24
 189 Flynn- Bounds Oxwousa S 11.01 0.00 9.27 11.01 2 48
 189 Flynn- Bounds Oxwousa SLJ 264.00 265.00 274.00 274.00 1 50
 190 Hari Holt 4LR 0.0 0.0
 190 Hari Holt S 6.47 6.49 6.56 6.56 11 30
 190 Hari Holt STJ 4.77 5.21 5.43 5.43 11 30
 191 Gethin Griffith 4LR 1:00.6 1:00.6 10 32
 191 Gethin Griffith SB 0 0
 191 Gethin Griffith STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Team Results Powys (red & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Powys    655    525     70     60

2 Dyfed    612    502     40     70

3 Afan Nedd Tawe    592    482     60     50

4 North West Wales    434    404     30      0

5 Cardiff & the Vale    375    325     50      0

6 North East Wales      0      0      0      0

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 193 Max Evans 4LR 52.0 52.0 1 50
 193 Max Evans S 9.40 10.03 9.83 10.03 4 44
 193 Max Evans SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 194 Chris Bartholemew 4LR 56.0 56.0 6 40
 194 Chris Bartholemew SB 48 48 12 28
 194 Chris Bartholemew STJ 6.21 6.45 6.45 6.45 5 42
 195 Archie Talbot 2LR 23.9 23.9 1 50
 195 Archie Talbot SB 62 62 6= 39
 195 Archie Talbot SLJ 202.00 218.00 222.00 222.00 5 42
 196 Jamie Hawtin 4LR 55.2 55.2 5 42
 196 Jamie Hawtin S 9.20 0.00 8.79 9.20 5 42
 196 Jamie Hawtin STJ 6.99 6.88 6.93 6.99 1 50
 197 Cai Van Lil 2LR 25.6 25.6 10 32
 197 Cai Van Lil S 9.82 10.09 10.65 10.65 3 46
 197 Cai Van Lil STJ 6.23 5.82 6.93 6.93 2 48
 198 Alex Orehawa 2LR 24.1 24.1 2= 47
 198 Alex Orehawa SB 71 71 1= 49
 198 Alex Orehawa SLJ 212.00 219.00 218.00 219.00 7 38



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 195  Archie Talbot 23.9       50
2= Dyfed Navy 154  Aled Davies 24.1       47
2= Powys Red & White 198  Alex Orehawa 24.1       47
4 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 116  Noah Jackson 24.4       44
5 Dyfed Navy 157  Cellan Allcock 24.5       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 107  Oliver Patterson 24.6       40
7 North West Wales Red 188  Issac Sutton 25.1       38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 108  Rhys Francis 25.2       36
9 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 115  Tomos Osborne 25.3       34

10 Powys Red & White 197  Cai Van Lil 25.6       32
11 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 117  Osian Crane 25.7       30
12 North West Wales Red 187  Dewi Owen 26.6       28
13 Afan Nedd Tawe White 110  Oliver Sampson 26.7       26
14 North West Wales Red 189  Flynn- Bounds Oxwousa 28.8       24

Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 114  Javan Herbert 0.0        0
Dyfed Navy 158  Marley Mathias 0.0        0
Dyfed Navy 159  Guto Bishop 0.0        0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 193  Max Evans 52.0       50
2 Dyfed Navy 159  Guto Bishop 52.4       48
3 Dyfed Navy 155  Ianto Evans 53.2       46
4 Afan Nedd Tawe White 112  Oscar Jones 54.2       44
5 Powys Red & White 196  Jamie Hawtin 55.2       42
6 Powys Red & White 194  Chris Bartholemew 56.0       40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe White 109  Matthew Hines 56.8       38
8 Dyfed Navy 156  Shane McKibbin 56.9       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 111  Evan Lewis 58.2       34

10 North West Wales Red 191  Gethin Griffith 1:00.6       32
11 North West Wales Red 186  James Dundee 1:14.7       30

North West Wales Red 190  Hari Holt 0.0        0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Powys Red & White 1:44.3 0.0 1:44.3     70.0
2 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:45.5 0.0 1:45.5     60.0
3 02 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 1:46.2 0.0 1:46.2     50.0
4 03 Dyfed Navy 1:47.4 0.0 1:47.4     40.0
5 05 North West Wales Red 1:55.4 0.0 1:55.4     30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Dyfed Navy 1:38.8 0.0 1:38.8     70.0
2 06 Powys Red & White 1:38.9 0.0 1:38.9     60.0
3 01 Afan Nedd Tawe White 1:49.7 0.0 1:49.7     50.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Afan Nedd Tawe White 107  Oliver Patterson 11.69       50
2 North West Wales Red 189  Flynn- Bounds Oxwousa 11.01       48
3 Powys Red & White 197  Cai Van Lil 10.65       46
4 Powys Red & White 193  Max Evans 10.03       44
5 Powys Red & White 196  Jamie Hawtin 9.20       42
6 Dyfed Navy 156  Shane McKibbin 8.39       40
7 North West Wales Red 187  Dewi Owen 8.38       38
8 Dyfed Navy 157  Cellan Allcock 8.19       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 110  Oliver Sampson 8.11       34

10 Afan Nedd Tawe White 108  Rhys Francis 7.64       32
11 North West Wales Red 190  Hari Holt 6.56       30
12 Dyfed Navy 158  Marley Mathias 6.13       28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Dyfed Navy 155  Ianto Evans 71       49
1= Powys Red & White 198  Alex Orehawa 71       49
3 Dyfed Navy 154  Aled Davies 68       46

4= Afan Nedd Tawe White 111  Evan Lewis 65       43
4= Afan Nedd Tawe White 112  Oscar Jones 65       43
6= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 116  Noah Jackson 62       39
6= Powys Red & White 195  Archie Talbot 62       39
8= Afan Nedd Tawe White 109  Matthew Hines 60       34
8= Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 115  Tomos Osborne 60       34
8= North West Wales Red 186  James Dundee 60       34
11 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 117  Osian Crane 54       30
12 Powys Red & White 194  Chris Bartholemew 48       28
13 North West Wales Red 188  Issac Sutton 45       26
14 Dyfed Navy 159  Guto Bishop 17       24

Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 114  Javan Herbert 0        0
North West Wales Red 191  Gethin Griffith 0        0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 North West Wales Red 189  Flynn- Bounds Oxwousa 274.00       50
2 Afan Nedd Tawe White 108  Rhys Francis 256.00       48
3 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 115  Tomos Osborne 252.00       46
4 Dyfed Navy 154  Aled Davies 250.00       44
5 Powys Red & White 195  Archie Talbot 222.00       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 110  Oliver Sampson 220.00       40
7 Powys Red & White 198  Alex Orehawa 219.00       38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 107  Oliver Patterson 218.00       36
9 Dyfed Navy 157  Cellan Allcock 216.00       34

10 North West Wales Red 187  Dewi Owen 215.00       32
11 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 117  Osian Crane 208.00       30
12 North West Wales Red 188  Issac Sutton 190.00       28
13 Dyfed Navy 158  Marley Mathias 186.00       26

Powys Red & White 193  Max Evans 0.00        0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Welsh Final 2023 Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Sports Centre 12 Mar 2023

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Powys Red & White 196  Jamie Hawtin 6.99       50
2 Powys Red & White 197  Cai Van Lil 6.93       48
3 Dyfed Navy 159  Guto Bishop 6.68       46
4 Dyfed Navy 156  Shane McKibbin 6.46       44
5 Powys Red & White 194  Chris Bartholemew 6.45       42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe White 112  Oscar Jones 6.43       40
7 Cardiff & the Vale Maroon 116  Noah Jackson 6.25       38
8 Afan Nedd Tawe White 111  Evan Lewis 6.19       36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe White 109  Matthew Hines 5.91       34

10 Dyfed Navy 155  Ianto Evans 5.89       32
11 North West Wales Red 190  Hari Holt 5.43       30
12 North West Wales Red 186  James Dundee 5.25       28

Dyfed Navy 158  Marley Mathias 0.00        0
North West Wales Red 191  Gethin Griffith 0.00        0


